South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:49:26 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3781 (Rat #0410, Act #0372 of 1990) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Sections 40-28-10, 40-28-40, 40-28-80, 40-28-100, 40-28-110, 40-28-120, 40-28-140, 40-28-160,
40-28-170, 40-28-180, 40-28-190, and 40-28-200, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to landscape architects, so
as to change the definition of "landscape architect" and "landscape architecture”, to require members of the Council appointed
by the Board of Registration for Landscape Architects to be registered landscape architects, to change references to
certificates to certificates or licenses, to change qualification and examination requirements for licensure, to regulate the
practice of landscape architecture by a partnership or corporation, to change fees, and to change penalty provisions.

03/29/89
04/04/89
04/05/89
04/06/89
04/06/89
02/07/90
02/15/90
02/15/90
02/15/90
02/20/90
03/07/90
03/13/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/19/90
03/27/90

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-17
Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
Amended SJ-45

Read second time SJ-47

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-47

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-11
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-62

Ratified R 410

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/19/90

Act No. 372

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



