

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### H\*3781 (Rat #0410, Act #0372 of 1990) General Bill, By House Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Sections 40-28-10, 40-28-40, 40-28-80, 40-28-100, 40-28-110, 40-28-120, 40-28-140, 40-28-160, 40-28-170, 40-28-180, 40-28-190, and 40-28-200, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to landscape architects, so as to change the definition of "landscape architect" and "landscape architecture", to require members of the Council appointed by the Board of Registration for Landscape Architects to be registered landscape architects, to change references to certificates to certificates or licenses, to change qualification and examination requirements for licensure, to regulate the practice of landscape architecture by a partnership or corporation, to change fees, and to change penalty provisions.

03/29/89	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-17
04/04/89	House	Read second time HJ-27
04/05/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
04/06/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
04/06/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
02/07/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-17
02/15/90	Senate	Amended SJ-45
02/15/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-47
02/15/90	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-47
02/20/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-11
03/07/90	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-62
03/13/90		Ratified R 410
03/19/90		Signed By Governor
03/19/90		Effective date 03/19/90
03/19/90		Act No. 372
03/27/90		Copies available